

1 **SHB 1012** - H AMD TO APP COMM AMD (1012-S AMH APP H2040.1) **153**

2 **Failed 3-20-91**

3 By Representative Silver

4 On page 1, line 6 of the amendment, after "insert:" strike all
5 material through "percent." on page 2, line 14

6 Renumber remaining sections consecutively and correct internal
7 references accordingly.

8 **SHB 1012** - H AMDS TO APP COMM AMD (1012-S AMH APP H2040.1)

9 By Representative Silver

10 On page 3, beginning on line 1 of the amendment, strike the
11 remainder of the section

12 On page 3, line 6 of the amendment, strike "9" and insert "4"

13 On page 3, beginning on line 11 of the amendment, strike all
14 of section 13

15 Renumber remaining sections consecutively and correct internal
16 references accordingly.

17 On page 3, line 16 of the amendment, strike "9" and insert "4"

1012-S AMN SILV NAKA13

1 On page 3, line 18 of the amendment, after "fisheries" strike
2 "and the department of revenue"

3 On page 3, line 20 of the amendment, strike "9" and insert "4"

4 **SHB 1012** - H AMD TO APP COMM AMD (1012-S AMH APP H2040.1)
5 By Representative Silver

6 On page 4, after line 9 of the amendment, insert:

7 "On page 1, line 2 of the title, after "75.28 RCW;" strike all
8 material through "43.131 RCW;" on line 3"

EFFECT: Removes taxing provisions.